1
Microwave SLCs
Single Sided Recessed Metalization
GP/GH Series – SLC's With Borders
GP SERIES SINGLE RECESSED METALIZATION SLCs – have been designed to minimize potential shorting resulting from epoxy or solder attachments. Contact
KYOCERA AVX for further information.
Case Size GP15 GP20 GP25 GP30 GP35 GP40 GP50
Dimensions

•	 Bypass and Coupling
APPLICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
GP
Type Code
15
Case
Code
1
Rated Voltage
Code*
1 = 100WVDC
0R5
Capacitance
Value
EIA Cap Code in pF
First two digits =
significant figures or
“R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number
of zeros or after “R”
significant figures.
B
Capacitance
Tolerance
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Dielectric
Code
	 See Table
6N
Packaging
Code
6N = Waffle Pack
Termination
Code
A=Ti/W-Au
Ti/W (1000A nom)-
Au (100 u-in min)
N = Ti/W-Ni-Au
Ti/W(500A nom) -
Ni (1500A nom)-
Au (100u-in min)
N
TDS-RFSLC-0007 | Rev 2
Width
(W)
Thickness
(T)
Length
(L)
Termination
Area
Border (B)
NOTE: Border one side only
*Other voltages available. Contact factory for details.
 – microwave single layer ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – microwave single layer ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
2
GENERAL INFORMATION
In addition to the standard SLC products shown below, KYOCERA AVX is now able to offer bordered
versions in these same dielectric families as detailed on the opposing page utilizing micron resolution

GP/GH Series – SLC's Without Borders
TDS-RFSLC-0007 | Rev 2
HOW TO ORDER
GH 16 5 6R8 MA 6N
Type Code
GH = w/o borders
* Other voltages available. Contact factory for details.
Case
Code
Rated
Voltage
Code*
5 = 50WVDC
1 = 100WVDC
Termination
Code
A=Ti/W-Au
Ti/W (1000A nom)-
Au (100 u-in min)
N = Ti/W-Ni-Au
Ti/W(500A nom) -
Ni (1500A nom)-
Au (100u-in min
Capacitance
Value
EIA Cap Code in pF
First two digits =
significant figures or
“R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number
of zeros or after “R”
significant figures.
Capacitance
Tolerance
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Dielectric
Code
	 See Table
Packaging
Code
6N = Waffle Pack
N
 – microwave single layer ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
3
Microwave SLCs
Single Layer Ceramic Capacitors (SLC's)
TDS-RFSLC-0007 | Rev 2
GP/GH Series – SLC's With Borders
TABLE I - Dielectric Codes, Types & Product Styles
TABLE II — QUALIFICATION TESTING
Dielectric Type
& Code
Dielectric
Constant Temperature Coefficient Temperature Range Min Q at 1MHz
Max. DF (%)*
IR (Min) 25°C
1 MHz 1 kHz
NPO
A 14 +90±30PPM/°C
-55°C to +125°C
10,000 0.01 N/A
105 Mohms1 31 0±30PPM/°C 660 0.15 N/A
2 60 0±30PPM/°C 660 0.15 N/A
Temp
Comp